Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  PATENTS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<b>7 7 7 9</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Natalie A. Solov	Name: GE Betz, Inc.
William S. Carey	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ AssignmentMerger	
	Street Address: 3135 Easton Turnpike
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
	City: Fairfield State: CT Zip: 06828-0001
08/20/2003 Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	I
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/646,278	B. Patent No.(s)
	***
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	40.00
Name: Bruce E. Peacock	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Wegman, Hessler & Vanderburg	Enclosed
	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
7, 27, 16	E The state of the
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 6055 Rockside Woods Boulevard	
Suite 200	502431
Claveland	
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44131	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
	1
Bruce E. Peacock	Fruce apearate Major
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014141 FRAME: 0660 Serial No. 10/646,278

Filed: August 22, 2003

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Natalie A. Solov, of 4020 Beacon Hill Drive, Holland, Pennsylvania 18966 and William S. Carey, of 1012 Beech Road, Wallingford, Pennsylvania 19086, invented certain new and useful WATER SOLUBLE COPOLYMERS PREPARED USING PHOSPHORUS CONTAINING CHAIN TRANSFER AGENTS (Docket 020354 074P2) for which we executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, General Electric Company, a corporation of the State of New York, with a place of business at 3135 Easton Turnpike, Fairfield, Connecticut 06828-0001 hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention, the European Patent Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ 20 🖰 day of <u>accepts</u>, 2003 Natalie A. Solov

Natalie A. Solov

William Scan Carey

William S. Carey

PATENT REEL: 014141 FRAME: 0661

**RECORDED: 11/19/2003**